
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 1 2 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 593 0 0 0 593 594 99.8%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,697 0 8 0 1,705 1,722 101.9%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 963 0 5 0 968 982 102.2%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 852 0 3 0 855 914 100.7%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,922 4 4 0 1,930 1,780 111.8%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 539 2 4 1 546 580 602

KCIW Assessment 106 0 1 0 107 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 645 2 5 1 653 713 94.5%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,008 0 3 0 1,011 1,022 102.4%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 973 0 4 0 977 1,006 99.5%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,243 1 4 0 1,248 1,256 101.8%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 711 1 22 1 735 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 417 0 2 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,128 1 24 1 1,154 1,052 109.7%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 672 0 3 1 676 693 100.9%670

65

Male

3

Female

Total 12,069

1,329

10,740

12,069

97.6%

103.9%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

1,361

10,338

12,034

1,406

10,628

11,992 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,899 276 2,1751,274 265

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

111 613

811 4,372

39 1,901

CONTROLLED INTAKE 636

12 0 12

502

3,561

1,862

CLASS D-EXTENDED 54 602548

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,384 1,291 9,675

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 517 1 518

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,901 1,292 10,193

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 22,156 9 91 6 22,262
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